and recording fees upon the above named 
mineral claim in order to hold the same 
under the pr ris ons of Sec. 24 of the Min­
eral Act; and that if, within 90 days from 
the date of this notice, you fail or refuse 
to contribute your proportion of the afore- 
said expenditure, which is two Hundred 
and five dollars ($205.00) for the four years 
ending the 12th lay of July, 1907, together

ED FOR)smelter. 1

ATTENDANCE AT SCHOOI The shipments for the past week while 
not as large as those for the week previous|

GIGANTIC RAIL PROJECT which was a record in the history of the